Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

Resolution # _____

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH – REAPPOINTMENT JANICE MCCOY

WHEREAS, Lee County maintains a full-time county health department pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/5-25001 of the Counties Code; and

WHEREAS, the Lee County Health Department is managed by the Board of Health consisting of eight (8) residents of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, members are appointed by the Chairman of the County Board with the approval of the County Board; and

WHEREAS, the term of office for members of the Board of Health shall be three years or until reappointment or until a successor is appointed; and

WHEREAS, the three-year term of current Board of Health member Janice McCoy is expiring June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Janice McCoy, a Lee County resident that has served on the Board of Health since her appointment in February of 2019, has agreed to serve on the Board of Health for another three-year term.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lee County Board, that Janice McCoy is hereby appointed as a member of the Lee County Board of Health for a three-year term beginning July 1, 2023 and expiring on June 30, 2026.

PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD

THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023.

By: _____ Lee County Board Chairman

ATTEST:

Lee County Clerk